
#22 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Pts
1 George Jenkins HS (A) 10:00.02 10

1) Ruiz, Alicia  9 2) Manno, Viktorya SO

3) Strickland, Kiley SR 4) Sentner, Anna SO

2 Kathleen HS (A) 12:35.40 8

1) Berry, Kaitlynn SR 2) Carson, Cornesha SR

3) Wells, Vel'Lance JR 4) Willingham, Genesis SR

3 Lakeland HS (A) 13:27.72 6

1) Aycock, Isabel  9 2) Keriazus, Amelia SO

3) Volpe, Erin JR 4) Valenti, Sophie JR

#21 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Pts
1 George Jenkins HS (A) 9:12.30 10

1) Moore, Brendan SO 2) Salter, Johnnie JR

3) Guerrero, Andrew  9 4) Ko, James SO

2 Lakeland HS (A) 9:20.73 8

1) Sanchious, Cornelious JR 2) Hallock, David SR

3) Sheffield, Deion SR 4) Gallishaw, Alex SR

3 Victory Christian Academy (A) 9:21.83 6

1) Fitzgerald, Jackson SR 2) Williams, Alden  9

3) Paul, Jeremiah  9 4) Zahn, Carter JR

4 Geneva Classical Academy (A) 9:34.04 5

5 Kathleen HS (A) 9:39.90 4

1) Snell, Hunter JR 2) Burney, Derek SR

3) King, Jadarius SR 4) Lamoureux, Zach JR

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Musick, Britain SO Lakeland Christian S 16.51  (+1.9) 1(1) 10

2 Mason, Caroline SO George Jenkins HS 17.18  (+1.9) 1(2) 8

3 Clarke, Umayah JR Kathleen HS 18.22  (+1.9) 1(3) 6

4 Gonzalez, Ashley SO George Jenkins HS 18.50  (+1.9) 1(4) 5

5 Barr, Heaven JR George Jenkins HS 18.95  (+1.9) 1(5) 4

6 Jones, Leanna JR Lakeland HS 19.86  (+1.0) 2(1) 3

7 Murray, Jamie  9 Lakeland Christian S 19.88  (+1.9) 1(6) 2

8 Gooding, Hallie SO George Jenkins HS 20.42  (+1.9) 1(7) 1

9 Smith, Kyla SO Lakeland HS 20.60  (+1.0) 2(2)

10 Aycock, Ainsley JR Lakeland HS 20.91  (+1.0) 2(3)

11 James, Ja'Niya SO Kathleen HS 21.18  (+1.9) 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
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#13 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 Musick, Britain SO Lakeland Christian S 16.51

2 Mason, Caroline SO George Jenkins HS 17.18

3 Clarke, Umayah JR Kathleen HS 18.22

4 Gonzalez, Ashley SO George Jenkins HS 18.50

5 Barr, Heaven JR George Jenkins HS 18.95

6 Murray, Jamie  9 Lakeland Christian S 19.88

7 Gooding, Hallie SO George Jenkins HS 20.42

8 James, Ja'Niya SO Kathleen HS 21.18

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Jones, Leanna JR Lakeland HS 19.86

2 Smith, Kyla SO Lakeland HS 20.60

3 Aycock, Ainsley JR Lakeland HS 20.91

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Williams, Tyson SO George Jenkins HS 14.91  (+1.1) 1(1) 10

2 Sneed, Damarcus SO George Jenkins HS 15.35  (+1.1) 1(2) 8

3 Harvey, Christian SR George Jenkins HS 16.80  (+1.1) 1(3) 6

4 Kornbrust, Joe JR Lakeland Christian S 17.42  (+1.1) 1(4) 5

5 Carr, Cody JR George Jenkins HS 20.24  (+1.1) 1(5) 4

6 Swanson, Norman SO Kathleen HS 20.55  (+3.1) 2(1) 3

7 Buford, D'Shawn JR Lakeland HS 22.85  (+3.1) 2(2) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 Williams, Tyson SO George Jenkins HS 14.91

2 Sneed, Damarcus SO George Jenkins HS 15.35

3 Harvey, Christian SR George Jenkins HS 16.80

4 Kornbrust, Joe JR Lakeland Christian S 17.42

5 Carr, Cody JR George Jenkins HS 20.24

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+3.1)

1 Swanson, Norman SO Kathleen HS 20.55

2 Buford, D'Shawn JR Lakeland HS 22.85

#2 Girls 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Wilson, I'Asia  9 Kathleen HS 12.34  (+2.0) 1(1) 10

2 Musick, Britain SO Lakeland Christian S 12.96  (+1.6) 2(1) 8

3 Speights, Kershon JR Lakeland HS 13.02  (+2.0) 1(2) 6

4 Thompson, Chamere SR George Jenkins HS 13.29  (+2.0) 1(3) 5

5 Wilson, Zy'Eisha SR Kathleen HS 13.32  (+2.0) 1(4) 4

6 Calixte, Starsheena JR Lakeland HS 13.59  (+1.6) 2(2) 3

7 Jones, Tyera SR George Jenkins HS 13.76  (+1.6) 2(3) 2

8 Dmytryszyn, Victoria JR George Jenkins HS 14.04  (+2.0) 1(5) 1

9 McKinley, Meiling SO Lakeland HS 14.52  (+1.6) 2(4)
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#2 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 Murray, Jamie  9 Lakeland Christian S 14.86  (+1.6) 2(5)

11 Rogers, Italy SO Victory Christian Aca 14.89  (+1.5) 3(1)

12 Gonzalez Diaz, Liahneli JR Victory Christian Aca 15.48  (+1.1) 4(1)

13 McCoy, Kei'Sharia SR George Jenkins HS 15.65  (+1.1) 4(2)

14 Hall, Lamare'A  9 Kathleen HS 15.95  (+1.5) 3(2)

15 Garland, Alexa SO Victory Christian Aca 16.67  (+1.1) 4(3)

16 Wilson, A'Shari SO Lake Gibson HS 16.74  (+1.5) 3(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 Wilson, I'Asia  9 Kathleen HS 12.34

2 Speights, Kershon JR Lakeland HS 13.02

3 Thompson, Chamere SR George Jenkins HS 13.29

4 Wilson, Zy'Eisha SR Kathleen HS 13.32

5 Dmytryszyn, Victoria JR George Jenkins HS 14.04

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 Musick, Britain SO Lakeland Christian S 12.96

2 Calixte, Starsheena JR Lakeland HS 13.59

3 Jones, Tyera SR George Jenkins HS 13.76

4 McKinley, Meiling SO Lakeland HS 14.52

5 Murray, Jamie  9 Lakeland Christian S 14.86

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 Rogers, Italy SO Victory Christian Aca 14.89

2 Hall, Lamare'A  9 Kathleen HS 15.95

3 Wilson, A'Shari SO Lake Gibson HS 16.74

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 Gonzalez Diaz, Liahneli JR Victory Christian Aca 15.48

2 McCoy, Kei'Sharia SR George Jenkins HS 15.65

3 Garland, Alexa SO Victory Christian Aca 16.67

#1 Boys 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Thompson, Trevon SR Lake Gibson HS 10.90  (+1.6) 1(1) 10

2 Bowman, Demarkcus SO Lakeland HS 10.96  (+1.6) 1(2) 8

3 Rudolph, Jaden SO George Jenkins HS 11.22  (+1.6) 1(3) 6

4 Shaw, Cornelius  9 Victory Christian Aca 11.40  (+1.6) 1(4) 5

5 Whitehead Jr., Antonio SR Lakeland HS 11.40  (+1.6) 1(5) 4

6 Smith, Christian SR Lake Gibson HS 11.44  (+1.6) 1(6) 3

7 Graham, Fenley SO Lakeland HS 11.47  (+1.4) 2(1) 2

8 Cowans, Austin SO George Jenkins HS 11.48  (+1.6) 1(7) 1

9 McCormick, Jakoby  9 Lake Gibson HS 11.68  (+1.6) 4(1)

10 Jones, Derrion SR Victory Christian Aca 11.71  (+1.4) 2(2)

11 Jones, Jacquarius JR George Jenkins HS 11.78  (+1.4) 2(3)

12 Kellum, Reggie  9 Lakeland HS 11.94  (+1.6) 1(8)

13 Odom, Shiraso SR George Jenkins HS 12.05  (+1.4) 2(4)
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#1 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 West, Dontavious  9 Victory Christian Aca 12.32  (+1.0) 3(1)

15 Kornbrust, Joe JR Lakeland Christian S 12.41  (+1.6) 4(2)

16 Street, Danny SO Kathleen HS 12.71  (+1.0) 3(2)

17 Evans, Daniel SO Lakeland Christian S 12.79  (+1.6) 4(3)

18 Widick, John  9 Santa Fe Catholic 12.93  (+1.0) 3(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 Thompson, Trevon SR Lake Gibson HS 10.90

2 Bowman, Demarkcus SO Lakeland HS 10.96

3 Rudolph, Jaden SO George Jenkins HS 11.22

4 Shaw, Cornelius  9 Victory Christian Aca 11.40

5 Whitehead Jr., Antonio SR Lakeland HS 11.40

6 Smith, Christian SR Lake Gibson HS 11.44

7 Cowans, Austin SO George Jenkins HS 11.48

8 Kellum, Reggie  9 Lakeland HS 11.94

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 Graham, Fenley SO Lakeland HS 11.47

2 Jones, Derrion SR Victory Christian Aca 11.71

3 Jones, Jacquarius JR George Jenkins HS 11.78

4 Odom, Shiraso SR George Jenkins HS 12.05

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 West, Dontavious  9 Victory Christian Aca 12.32

2 Street, Danny SO Kathleen HS 12.71

3 Widick, John  9 Santa Fe Catholic 12.93

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 McCormick, Jakoby  9 Lake Gibson HS 11.68

2 Kornbrust, Joe JR Lakeland Christian S 12.41

3 Evans, Daniel SO Lakeland Christian S 12.79

#10 Girls 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Ruiz, Alicia  9 George Jenkins HS 5:17.32 10

2 Manno, Viktorya SO George Jenkins HS 5:39.94 8

3 Strickland, Kiley SR George Jenkins HS 5:48.41 6

4 Lewis, Kennedy SR Lakeland Christian S 5:51.75 5

5 Bayes, Sarah  7 Lakeland Christian S 5:55.38 4

6 Lemmond, Rayna  8 Victory Christian Aca 6:12.24 3

7 Fay, Haley JR George Jenkins HS 6:14.46 2

8 Finch, Sarah  9 Santa Fe Catholic 6:23.28 1

9 Gann, Abi SO Lakeland Christian S 6:32.87

10 Valenti, Sophie JR Lakeland HS 6:36.85

11 Harrell, Anna JR Lakeland Christian S 6:54.29

12 Santibanez, Sonia JR Kathleen HS 7:02.56

13 Esterline, Anna  9 Santa Fe Catholic 7:04.24

LAKELAND CITY CHAMPIONSHIP 2018
Lakeland, FL
George Jenkins HS Bob English Track

Host: George Jenkins HS
Thursday, March 08, 2018

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Dale Meskin
Meet Referee:
Derek Monroe
Timing:
www.elitetiming.net

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/9/2018 4:46 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 4



#10 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
14 Myers, Kellie SR Kathleen HS 7:32.42

15 Tausch, Elizabeth JR Kathleen HS 7:53.12

Johnson, Makenzie JR Lakeland Christian S DNF

#9 Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Yamnitz, Bryson JR Lakeland Christian S 4:46.58 1(1) 10

2 Brooks, Jack  9 Geneva Classical Ac 4:55.05 1(2) 8

3 Martinez, Seth SO Lakeland Christian S 4:58.68 1(3) 6

4 Yates, Nathan  8 Geneva Classical Ac 5:05.18 1(4) 5

5 Lee, Sun Woo  9 Lakeland Christian S 5:07.82 1(5) 4

6 Wilson, Korbin SO Lake Gibson HS 5:11.60 1(6) 3

7 Wuitschick, Ethan JR George Jenkins HS 5:23.95 1(7) 2

8 Salter, Johnnie JR George Jenkins HS 5:26.11 2(1) 1

9 Oquendo, Elijah JR Tenoroc HS 5:28.42 1(8)

10 Dalen, Luke SO Geneva Classical Ac 5:29.69 1(9)

11 Waelbroeck, Chase  9 George Jenkins HS 5:30.43 1(10)

12 Maldanado, Damian  9 Tenoroc HS 5:38.73 2(2)

13 Burney, Derek SR Kathleen HS 5:43.90 1(11)

14 Easterline, Tommy SR Santa Fe Catholic 5:45.14 2(3)

15 Cisneros, Carlos  9 Santa Fe Catholic 5:48.32 2(4)

16 Stockard, Jack  9 Santa Fe Catholic 5:51.01 2(5)

17 Tervin, Dalton  9 George Jenkins HS 5:55.26 2(6)

18 Velez, Michael SO Victory Christian Aca 6:01.05 2(7)

19 Vierra, Carlos  9 Kathleen HS 6:02.79 2(8)

20 Coscia, Kai JR Victory Christian Aca 6:03.34 1(12)

21 Apetz, Connor SR Lake Gibson HS 6:09.68 2(9)

22 Poppleton, Mark JR Lake Gibson HS 6:11.52 2(10)

23 Alkass, Andrew SR Santa Fe Catholic 6:13.10 1(13)

24 Nelson, Jokobi SO Kathleen HS 7:07.58 2(11)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Yamnitz, Bryson JR Lakeland Christian S 4:46.58

2 Brooks, Jack  9 Geneva Classical Ac 4:55.05

3 Martinez, Seth SO Lakeland Christian S 4:58.68

4 Yates, Nathan  8 Geneva Classical Ac 5:05.18

5 Lee, Sun Woo  9 Lakeland Christian S 5:07.82

6 Wilson, Korbin SO Lake Gibson HS 5:11.60

7 Wuitschick, Ethan JR George Jenkins HS 5:23.95

8 Oquendo, Elijah JR Tenoroc HS 5:28.42

9 Dalen, Luke SO Geneva Classical Ac 5:29.69

10 Waelbroeck, Chase  9 George Jenkins HS 5:30.43

11 Burney, Derek SR Kathleen HS 5:43.90

12 Coscia, Kai JR Victory Christian Aca 6:03.34
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#9 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
13 Alkass, Andrew SR Santa Fe Catholic 6:13.10

Section 2 of 2

1 Salter, Johnnie JR George Jenkins HS 5:26.11

2 Maldanado, Damian  9 Tenoroc HS 5:38.73

3 Easterline, Tommy SR Santa Fe Catholic 5:45.14

4 Cisneros, Carlos  9 Santa Fe Catholic 5:48.32

5 Stockard, Jack  9 Santa Fe Catholic 5:51.01

6 Tervin, Dalton  9 George Jenkins HS 5:55.26

7 Velez, Michael SO Victory Christian Aca 6:01.05

8 Vierra, Carlos  9 Kathleen HS 6:02.79

9 Apetz, Connor SR Lake Gibson HS 6:09.68

10 Poppleton, Mark JR Lake Gibson HS 6:11.52

11 Nelson, Jokobi SO Kathleen HS 7:07.58

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Kathleen HS (A) 50.72 10

1) Doctor, Diamond SR 2) Wilson, I'Asia  9

3) Clarke, Umayah JR 4) Wilson, Zy'Eisha SR

2 George Jenkins HS (A) 53.66 8

1) Dmytryszyn, Victoria JR 2) Abnathy, Merica SO

3) Jenkins, Kaylee SO 4) Thompson, Chamere SR

3 Victory Christian Academy (A) 55.76 6

1) Alexander, Breanna 2) Pitt, Khalan  8

3) Jones, JaNya  9 4) Rodriguez, Jossy  8

Lakeland HS (A) DNF

1) Calixte, Starsheena JR 2) Nelson, Antasia JR

3) Grant, Dymand SO 4) Speights, Kershon JR

#17 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Pts
Lakeland HS (A) 43.42 10

1) Howard, Chris JR 2) Whitehead Jr., Antonio SR

3) Graham, Fenley SO 4) Bowman, Demarkcus SO

Victory Christian Academy (A) 45.31 8

1) Jones, Derrion SR 2) Randolph, JaQuan SO

3) Stone, JaQuaes SR 4) Shaw, Cornelius  9

George Jenkins HS (A) DQ

1) Jones, Jacquarius JR 2) Mobley, Debritton SO

3) Poe, Jiminine SO 4) Roseman, Jamaree SO
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#6 Girls 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Doctor, Diamond SR Kathleen HS 1:00.50 1(1) 10

2 Ruiz, Alicia  9 George Jenkins HS 1:03.18 1(2) 8

3 Jones, Tyera SR George Jenkins HS 1:04.75 1(3) 6

4 Bush, Alana SO Lake Gibson HS 1:05.96 2(1) 5

5 Vilsaint, Dalylah  9 George Jenkins HS 1:06.96 1(4) 4

6 Hagins, Camielle JR Lakeland HS 1:07.31 1(5) 3

7 Abnathy, Merica SO George Jenkins HS 1:10.39 1(6) 2

8 Polingo, Alexandria SR Tenoroc HS 1:12.52 1(7) 1

9 Owens, Amethyst JR Kathleen HS 1:12.58 2(2)

10 Baker, Roniah JR Lakeland HS 1:13.44 3(1)

11 Robinson, Ameris SO Lakeland HS 1:13.56 2(3)

12 Aycock, Ainsley JR Lakeland HS 1:15.45 3(2)

13 Bryant, Da'Shinik  9 Kathleen HS 1:17.07 2(4)

14 Clement, Hannah SR Victory Christian Aca 1:19.24 3(3)

15 Herrera, Esmeralda SR Tenoroc HS 1:21.77 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Doctor, Diamond SR Kathleen HS 1:00.50

2 Ruiz, Alicia  9 George Jenkins HS 1:03.18

3 Jones, Tyera SR George Jenkins HS 1:04.75

4 Vilsaint, Dalylah  9 George Jenkins HS 1:06.96

5 Hagins, Camielle JR Lakeland HS 1:07.31

6 Abnathy, Merica SO George Jenkins HS 1:10.39

7 Polingo, Alexandria SR Tenoroc HS 1:12.52

Section 2 of 3

1 Bush, Alana SO Lake Gibson HS 1:05.96

2 Owens, Amethyst JR Kathleen HS 1:12.58

3 Robinson, Ameris SO Lakeland HS 1:13.56

4 Bryant, Da'Shinik  9 Kathleen HS 1:17.07

5 Herrera, Esmeralda SR Tenoroc HS 1:21.77

Section 3 of 3

1 Baker, Roniah JR Lakeland HS 1:13.44

2 Aycock, Ainsley JR Lakeland HS 1:15.45

3 Clement, Hannah SR Victory Christian Aca 1:19.24

#5 Boys 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lauscar, Harley SR George Jenkins HS 53.20 1(1) 10

2 Williams, Tyson SO George Jenkins HS 53.68 1(2) 8

3 Townley, Thomas SO George Jenkins HS 53.70 1(3) 6

4 Hopkins, Eddie SR Victory Christian Aca 54.14 1(4) 5

5 Howard, Chris JR Lakeland HS 54.75 3(1) 4

6 Tima, Ralph SR Tenoroc HS 55.13 1(5) 3

7 Moore, Brendan SO George Jenkins HS 55.80 2(1) 2
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#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 Taylor, Jaylen JR Santa Fe Catholic 55.80 2(2) 1

9 Wallace, Malik  9 Lake Gibson HS 56.36 4(1)

10 Hobbs, Tyreek JR Tenoroc HS 56.83 2(3)

11 Snell, Hunter JR Kathleen HS 58.74 4(2)

12 Reed, Essmal  9 Kathleen HS 59.08 2(4)

13 Rolle, Jaylen SO Lakeland HS 1:00.11 4(3)

14 Cali, Alex JR Geneva Classical Ac 1:00.16 2(5)

15 Sanchious, Cornelious JR Lakeland HS 1:00.38 1(6)

16 Paul, Jeremiah  9 Victory Christian Aca 1:02.00 3(2)

17 Lamoureux, Zach JR Kathleen HS 1:02.05 4(4)

18 Moore, Eric SR Kathleen HS 1:02.83 2(6)

19 Jean Louis, Hadley SO Lake Gibson HS 1:02.89 4(5)

20 Zoffinger, James  9 Victory Christian Aca 1:03.42 3(3)

21 Parrow, Connor SO Victory Christian Aca 1:03.76 3(4)

22 Katzaras, James  9 Geneva Classical Ac 1:04.76 2(7)

23 Jiles, Russel JR Lake Gibson HS 1:12.69 3(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 Lauscar, Harley SR George Jenkins HS 53.20

2 Williams, Tyson SO George Jenkins HS 53.68

3 Townley, Thomas SO George Jenkins HS 53.70

4 Hopkins, Eddie SR Victory Christian Aca 54.14

5 Tima, Ralph SR Tenoroc HS 55.13

6 Sanchious, Cornelious JR Lakeland HS 1:00.38

Section 2 of 4

1 Moore, Brendan SO George Jenkins HS 55.80

2 Taylor, Jaylen JR Santa Fe Catholic 55.80

3 Hobbs, Tyreek JR Tenoroc HS 56.83

4 Reed, Essmal  9 Kathleen HS 59.08

5 Cali, Alex JR Geneva Classical Ac 1:00.16

6 Moore, Eric SR Kathleen HS 1:02.83

7 Katzaras, James  9 Geneva Classical Ac 1:04.76

Section 3 of 4

1 Howard, Chris JR Lakeland HS 54.75

2 Paul, Jeremiah  9 Victory Christian Aca 1:02.00

3 Zoffinger, James  9 Victory Christian Aca 1:03.42

4 Parrow, Connor SO Victory Christian Aca 1:03.76

5 Jiles, Russel JR Lake Gibson HS 1:12.69

Section 4 of 4

1 Wallace, Malik  9 Lake Gibson HS 56.36

2 Snell, Hunter JR Kathleen HS 58.74

3 Rolle, Jaylen SO Lakeland HS 1:00.11

4 Lamoureux, Zach JR Kathleen HS 1:02.05

5 Jean Louis, Hadley SO Lake Gibson HS 1:02.89
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#16 Girls 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Musick, Britain SO Lakeland Christian S 47.64 1(1) 10

2 Mason, Caroline SO George Jenkins HS 51.15 1(2) 8

3 Clarke, Umayah JR Kathleen HS 52.92 1(3) 6

4 Gonzalez, Ashley SO George Jenkins HS 53.27 1(4) 5

5 James, Ja'Niya SO Kathleen HS 55.91 1(5) 4

6 Barr, Heaven JR George Jenkins HS 55.96 1(6) 3

7 Foster, Alexis  9 George Jenkins HS 57.78 1(7) 2

8 Prevatt, Brooke JR Victory Christian Aca 1:00.06 2(1) 1

9 Forman, Kirsten JR Victory Christian Aca 1:03.50 2(2)

10 Aycock, Ainsley JR Lakeland HS 1:05.07 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Musick, Britain SO Lakeland Christian S 47.64

2 Mason, Caroline SO George Jenkins HS 51.15

3 Clarke, Umayah JR Kathleen HS 52.92

4 Gonzalez, Ashley SO George Jenkins HS 53.27

5 James, Ja'Niya SO Kathleen HS 55.91

6 Barr, Heaven JR George Jenkins HS 55.96

7 Foster, Alexis  9 George Jenkins HS 57.78

Section 2 of 2

1 Prevatt, Brooke JR Victory Christian Aca 1:00.06

2 Forman, Kirsten JR Victory Christian Aca 1:03.50

3 Aycock, Ainsley JR Lakeland HS 1:05.07

#15 Boys 300m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sneed, Damarcus SO George Jenkins HS 41.64 1(1) 10

2 Clark, Brad SR Victory Christian Aca 42.33 1(2) 8

3 Ott, Riley SO George Jenkins HS 42.81 1(3) 6

4 Williams, Colbian JR Victory Christian Aca 44.39 1(4) 5

5 Harvey, Christian SR George Jenkins HS 44.72 1(5) 4

6 Carr, Cody JR George Jenkins HS 46.55 1(6) 3

7 Mayne, Andrew JR Victory Christian Aca 47.62 2(1) 2

8 Best, Carlos SR Lakeland HS 48.64 2(2) 1

9 Bastien, Kitchner JR Victory Christian Aca 48.89 3(1)

10 King, Jadarius SR Kathleen HS 49.74 2(3)

11 Buford, D'Shawn JR Lakeland HS 56.12 3(2)

12 Alkass, Andrew SR Santa Fe Catholic 57.14 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Sneed, Damarcus SO George Jenkins HS 41.64

2 Clark, Brad SR Victory Christian Aca 42.33
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#15 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Ott, Riley SO George Jenkins HS 42.81

4 Williams, Colbian JR Victory Christian Aca 44.39

5 Harvey, Christian SR George Jenkins HS 44.72

6 Carr, Cody JR George Jenkins HS 46.55

Section 2 of 3

1 Mayne, Andrew JR Victory Christian Aca 47.62

2 Best, Carlos SR Lakeland HS 48.64

3 King, Jadarius SR Kathleen HS 49.74

4 Alkass, Andrew SR Santa Fe Catholic 57.14

Section 3 of 3

1 Bastien, Kitchner JR Victory Christian Aca 48.89

2 Buford, D'Shawn JR Lakeland HS 56.12

#8 Girls 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ruiz, Alicia  9 George Jenkins HS 2:28.28 1(1) 10

2 Manno, Viktorya SO George Jenkins HS 2:32.19 1(2) 8

3 Musselman, Lauren JR George Jenkins HS 2:36.57 1(3) 6

4 Strickland, Kiley SR George Jenkins HS 2:38.08 1(4) 5

5 Caswell, Mary Fran JR Lakeland Christian S 2:45.98 1(5) 4

6 Rivera, Alicia  9 Tenoroc HS 2:54.36 1(6) 3

7 Gann, Abi SO Lakeland Christian S 2:57.41 1(7) 2

8 Kelly, Jo'Kierrea  9 Kathleen HS 2:59.39 1(8) 1

9 Volpe, Erin JR Lakeland HS 3:01.65 1(9)

10 Harrell, Anna JR Lakeland Christian S 3:02.64 1(10)

11 Cleary, Katie  9 Victory Christian Aca 3:05.47 1(11)

12 Berroteran, Carolina SR Kathleen HS 3:08.72 2(1)

13 Santibanez, Sonia JR Kathleen HS 3:10.49 1(12)

14 Berry, Kaitlynn SR Kathleen HS 3:10.77 1(13)

15 Esterline, Anna  9 Santa Fe Catholic 3:15.04 2(2)

16 Stone, Katie  9 Kathleen HS 3:22.41 2(3)

17 Hicks, Kira  9 Lake Gibson HS 3:22.93 2(4)

18 Aycock, Isabel  9 Lakeland HS 3:31.49 2(5)

19 Tausch, Elizabeth JR Kathleen HS 3:35.46 1(14)

20 Keriazus, Amelia SO Lakeland HS 3:39.42 2(6)

21 Taylor, Jazmine  9 Lake Gibson HS 3:46.90 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Ruiz, Alicia  9 George Jenkins HS 2:28.28

2 Manno, Viktorya SO George Jenkins HS 2:32.19

3 Musselman, Lauren JR George Jenkins HS 2:36.57

4 Strickland, Kiley SR George Jenkins HS 2:38.08

5 Caswell, Mary Fran JR Lakeland Christian S 2:45.98

6 Rivera, Alicia  9 Tenoroc HS 2:54.36

7 Gann, Abi SO Lakeland Christian S 2:57.41
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#8 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 Kelly, Jo'Kierrea  9 Kathleen HS 2:59.39

9 Volpe, Erin JR Lakeland HS 3:01.65

10 Harrell, Anna JR Lakeland Christian S 3:02.64

11 Cleary, Katie  9 Victory Christian Aca 3:05.47

12 Santibanez, Sonia JR Kathleen HS 3:10.49

13 Berry, Kaitlynn SR Kathleen HS 3:10.77

14 Tausch, Elizabeth JR Kathleen HS 3:35.46

Section 2 of 2

1 Berroteran, Carolina SR Kathleen HS 3:08.72

2 Esterline, Anna  9 Santa Fe Catholic 3:15.04

3 Stone, Katie  9 Kathleen HS 3:22.41

4 Hicks, Kira  9 Lake Gibson HS 3:22.93

5 Aycock, Isabel  9 Lakeland HS 3:31.49

6 Keriazus, Amelia SO Lakeland HS 3:39.42

7 Taylor, Jazmine  9 Lake Gibson HS 3:46.90

#7 Boys 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Zimmerman, Brady JR George Jenkins HS 2:08.10 1(1) 10

2 Brickhouse, Seth SO George Jenkins HS 2:10.46 1(2) 8

3 Brooks, Jack  9 Geneva Classical Ac 2:12.45 1(3) 6

4 Chapman, Ryan SR George Jenkins HS 2:14.77 1(4) 5

5 Yates, Nathan  8 Geneva Classical Ac 2:15.13 1(5) 4

6 Fitzgerald, Jackson SR Victory Christian Aca 2:17.66 1(6) 3

7 Ojeda, Joel JR Lake Gibson HS 2:18.40 1(7) 2

8 Sheffield, Deion SR Lakeland HS 2:18.66 1(8) 1

9 Lee, Sun Woo  9 Lakeland Christian S 2:19.77 1(9)

10 Snell, Hunter JR Kathleen HS 2:21.21 1(10)

11 Childers, Kevin JR George Jenkins HS 2:21.80 1(11)

12 Oquendo, Elijah JR Tenoroc HS 2:26.19 1(12)

13 Caswell, Ethan  9 Lakeland Christian S 2:27.76 2(1)

14 Hart, Albert SO Lakeland HS 2:28.33 2(2)

15 Burney, Derek SR Kathleen HS 2:31.71 2(3)

16 Crowe, Mahki SO George Jenkins HS 2:32.86 2(4)

17 Quint, Caleb SR Lakeland Christian S 2:34.95 2(5)

18 Watters, Nathaniel SR Victory Christian Aca 2:35.11 1(13)

19 Lamoureux, Zach JR Kathleen HS 2:35.33 2(6)

20 Fernandez, Brandon SO George Jenkins HS 2:35.85 2(7)

21 Poppleton, Mark JR Lake Gibson HS 2:38.11 2(8)

22 Apetz, Connor SR Lake Gibson HS 2:40.18 2(9)

23 Katzer, Dylan SO Kathleen HS 2:55.55 2(10)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Zimmerman, Brady JR George Jenkins HS 2:08.10

2 Brickhouse, Seth SO George Jenkins HS 2:10.46
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#7 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Brooks, Jack  9 Geneva Classical Ac 2:12.45

4 Chapman, Ryan SR George Jenkins HS 2:14.77

5 Yates, Nathan  8 Geneva Classical Ac 2:15.13

6 Fitzgerald, Jackson SR Victory Christian Aca 2:17.66

7 Ojeda, Joel JR Lake Gibson HS 2:18.40

8 Sheffield, Deion SR Lakeland HS 2:18.66

9 Lee, Sun Woo  9 Lakeland Christian S 2:19.77

10 Snell, Hunter JR Kathleen HS 2:21.21

11 Childers, Kevin JR George Jenkins HS 2:21.80

12 Oquendo, Elijah JR Tenoroc HS 2:26.19

13 Watters, Nathaniel SR Victory Christian Aca 2:35.11

Section 2 of 2

1 Caswell, Ethan  9 Lakeland Christian S 2:27.76

2 Hart, Albert SO Lakeland HS 2:28.33

3 Burney, Derek SR Kathleen HS 2:31.71

4 Crowe, Mahki SO George Jenkins HS 2:32.86

5 Quint, Caleb SR Lakeland Christian S 2:34.95

6 Lamoureux, Zach JR Kathleen HS 2:35.33

7 Fernandez, Brandon SO George Jenkins HS 2:35.85

8 Poppleton, Mark JR Lake Gibson HS 2:38.11

9 Apetz, Connor SR Lake Gibson HS 2:40.18

10 Katzer, Dylan SO Kathleen HS 2:55.55

#4 Girls 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Wilson, I'Asia  9 Kathleen HS 25.66  (+1.0) 1(1) 10

2 Wilson, Zy'Eisha SR Kathleen HS 27.74  (+1.0) 1(2) 8

3 Ogelsby, Delicia SO Lake Gibson HS 27.99  (+0.9) 4(1) 6

4 Bryant, Da'Shinik  9 Kathleen HS 28.23  (+1.0) 1(3) 5

5 Hagins, Camielle JR Lakeland HS 28.40  (+1.0) 2(1) 4

6 Jones, Tyera SR George Jenkins HS 28.53  (+1.0) 1(4) 3

7 Thompson, Chamere SR George Jenkins HS 28.59  (+1.0) 1(5) 2

8 Wright, Dazarae SO Kathleen HS 28.76  (+1.0) 2(2) 1

9 Beckles, Kimberly  9 Tenoroc HS 28.82  (+1.0) 2(3)

10 Jenkins, Kaylee SO George Jenkins HS 28.83  (+1.0) 1(6)

11 Small, Calli Ann JR Lake Gibson HS 29.43  (+0.8) 3(1)

12 Dmytryszyn, Victoria JR George Jenkins HS 29.50  (+1.0) 1(7)

13 Robinson, Ameris SO Lakeland HS 29.58  (+0.8) 3(2)

14 Polingo, Alexandria SR Tenoroc HS 29.80  (+1.0) 2(4)

15 Grant, Dymand SO Lakeland HS 29.95  (+1.0) 2(5)

16 Jones, JaNya  9 Victory Christian Aca 29.98  (+1.0) 2(6)

17 Pitt, Khalan  8 Victory Christian Aca 30.24  (+1.0) 2(7)

18 Martin, Venessa SO Lake Gibson HS 30.32  (+0.9) 4(2)

19 Gonzalez Diaz, Liahneli JR Victory Christian Aca 32.97  (+0.8) 3(3)

20 Ramos, Keilys SO Lakeland HS 37.25  (+0.9) 4(3)

SECTION RESULTS
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#4 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Wilson, I'Asia  9 Kathleen HS 25.66

2 Wilson, Zy'Eisha SR Kathleen HS 27.74

3 Bryant, Da'Shinik  9 Kathleen HS 28.23

4 Jones, Tyera SR George Jenkins HS 28.53

5 Thompson, Chamere SR George Jenkins HS 28.59

6 Jenkins, Kaylee SO George Jenkins HS 28.83

7 Dmytryszyn, Victoria JR George Jenkins HS 29.50

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Hagins, Camielle JR Lakeland HS 28.40

2 Wright, Dazarae SO Kathleen HS 28.76

3 Beckles, Kimberly  9 Tenoroc HS 28.82

4 Polingo, Alexandria SR Tenoroc HS 29.80

5 Grant, Dymand SO Lakeland HS 29.95

6 Jones, JaNya  9 Victory Christian Aca 29.98

7 Pitt, Khalan  8 Victory Christian Aca 30.24

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 Small, Calli Ann JR Lake Gibson HS 29.43

2 Robinson, Ameris SO Lakeland HS 29.58

3 Gonzalez Diaz, Liahneli JR Victory Christian Aca 32.97

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 Ogelsby, Delicia SO Lake Gibson HS 27.99

2 Martin, Venessa SO Lake Gibson HS 30.32

3 Ramos, Keilys SO Lakeland HS 37.25

#3 Boys 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Denson, Terrance SO George Jenkins HS 22.62  (+1.5) 1(1) 10

2 Rudolph, Jaden SO George Jenkins HS 22.65  (+1.5) 1(2) 8

3 Cowans, Austin SO George Jenkins HS 23.39  (+1.5) 1(3) 6

4 Graham, Fenley SO Lakeland HS 23.45  (+1.5) 1(4) 5

5 Shaw, Cornelius  9 Victory Christian Aca 23.84  (+1.5) 1(5) 4

6 Randolph, JaQuan SO Victory Christian Aca 23.97  (+1.0) 2(1) 3

7 Jones, Derrion SR Victory Christian Aca 24.01  (+1.5) 1(6) 2

8 Tima, Ralph SR Tenoroc HS 24.22  (+1.0) 2(2) 1

9 Odom, Shiraso SR George Jenkins HS 24.70  (+1.0) 2(3)

10 Kellum, Reggie  9 Lakeland HS 25.61  (+0.4) 3(1)

11 Carter, Gavin SO Lake Gibson HS 25.88  (+0.8) 4(1)

12 Boykins, Teron SO Lake Gibson HS 25.89  (+1.0) 2(4)

13 Denmark, Tim JR Tenoroc HS 26.05  (+1.0) 2(5)

14 West, G'Darian JR Lakeland HS 26.11  (+0.8) 4(2)

15 Cali, Alex JR Geneva Classical Ac 26.22  (+0.8) 4(3)

16 Street, Danny SO Kathleen HS 26.56  (+0.4) 3(2)

17 Thomas, Erik  9 Tenoroc HS 27.16  (+0.8) 4(4)

18 Bostic, Leron JR Victory Christian Aca 28.37  (+1.0) 2(6)

Bowman, Demarkcus SO Lakeland HS FS 1
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#3 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 Denson, Terrance SO George Jenkins HS 22.62

2 Rudolph, Jaden SO George Jenkins HS 22.65

3 Cowans, Austin SO George Jenkins HS 23.39

4 Graham, Fenley SO Lakeland HS 23.45

5 Shaw, Cornelius  9 Victory Christian Aca 23.84

6 Jones, Derrion SR Victory Christian Aca 24.01

Bowman, Demarkcus SO Lakeland HS FS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Randolph, JaQuan SO Victory Christian Aca 23.97

2 Tima, Ralph SR Tenoroc HS 24.22

3 Odom, Shiraso SR George Jenkins HS 24.70

4 Boykins, Teron SO Lake Gibson HS 25.89

5 Denmark, Tim JR Tenoroc HS 26.05

6 Bostic, Leron JR Victory Christian Aca 28.37

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 Kellum, Reggie  9 Lakeland HS 25.61

2 Street, Danny SO Kathleen HS 26.56

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 Carter, Gavin SO Lake Gibson HS 25.88

2 West, G'Darian JR Lakeland HS 26.11

3 Cali, Alex JR Geneva Classical Ac 26.22

4 Thomas, Erik  9 Tenoroc HS 27.16

#12 Girls 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Sentner, Anna SO George Jenkins HS 11:20.15 10

2 Valenti, Sophie JR Lakeland HS 12:17.23 8

3 Caswell, Gretchen  7 Lakeland Christian S 12:18.62 6

4 Bayes, Sarah  7 Lakeland Christian S 12:25.94 5

5 Lewis, Kennedy SR Lakeland Christian S 12:54.31 4

6 Lemmond, Rayna  8 Victory Christian Aca 13:50.73 3

7 Kilby, Sarah SR George Jenkins HS 13:51.31 2

8 Hersey, Madison  9 Santa Fe Catholic 14:24.69 1

9 Koury, Sage  9 George Jenkins HS 14:37.80

10 Maguire, Caitlin JR George Jenkins HS 14:43.36

#11 Boys 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Yamnitz, Bryson JR Lakeland Christian S 10:38.91 10

2 Martinez, Seth SO Lakeland Christian S 10:54.58 8

3 Guerrero, Andrew  9 George Jenkins HS 11:38.40 6

4 Caswell, Ethan  9 Lakeland Christian S 11:41.33 5

5 Williams, Alden  9 Victory Christian Aca 12:00.29 4

6 Ko, James SO George Jenkins HS 12:06.73 3
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#11 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
7 Stockard, Jack  9 Santa Fe Catholic 12:33.73 2

8 Brennan-Martin, Sybastian  9 Victory Christian Aca 12:34.59 1

9 Lewis, James SO Victory Christian Aca 13:14.19

10 Brigandi, Anthony  9 McKeel Academy 13:19.99

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Pts
1 George Jenkins HS (A) 4:24.10 10

1) Abnathy, Merica SO 2) Vilsaint, Dalylah  9

3) Musselman, Lauren JR 4) Jones, Tyera SR

2 Kathleen HS (A) 4:34.24 8

1) Bryant, Da'Shinik  9 2) Doctor, Diamond SR

3) Kelly, Jo'Kierrea  9 4) Thompson, Tamoy SR

3 Lakeland Christian School (A) 4:39.76 6

1) Murray, Jamie  9 2) Musick, Britain SO

3) Caswell, Mary Fran JR 4) Branham, Emily SO

4 Lake Gibson HS (A) 4:49.76 5

1) Bush, Alana SO 2) Martin, Venessa SO

3) Jenkins, Omari JR 4) Villiers, Czerise SO

5 Victory Christian Academy (A) 5:12.59 4

1) Prevatt, Brooke JR 2) Forman, Kirsten JR

3) Gonzalez Diaz, Liahneli JR 4) Cleary, Katie  9

6 Lakeland HS (A) 6:15.47 3

1) Speights, Kershon JR 2) Hagins, Camielle JR

3) Robinson, Ameris SO 4) Volpe, Erin JR

#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Lake Gibson HS (A) 3:44.52 10

1) Thompson, Trevon SR 2) Ross, Kevin JR

3) Wallace, Malik  9 4) Ojeda, Joel JR

2 Victory Christian Academy (A) 3:47.01 8

1) Hopkins, Eddie SR 2) Clark, Brad SR

3) Williams, Colbian JR 4) Bastien, Kitchner JR

3 Lakeland HS (A) 3:47.95 6

1) Gallishaw, Devon JR 2) Howard, Chris JR

3) Kellum, Reggie  9 4) Whitehead Jr., Antonio SR

4 George Jenkins HS (A) 3:48.15 5

1) Crowe, Mahki SO 2) Gibson, Emmanuel  9

3) Oliver, Dylan SR 4) Sullivan, Breilyn JR
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#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 Kathleen HS (A) 4:08.27 4

1) Reed, Essmal  9 2) Snell, Hunter JR

3) Street, Danny SO 4) Swanson, Norman SO

#23 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6'

0.75" Pts
1 Vickers, Lavonte SO Victory Christi5' 10" O XO XXO XXO O O XXX 10

2 Randolph, JaQuan SO Victory Christi5' 8" O O O O XO XXX 8

3 Lawson, Daikwon SR Lakeland HS 5' 8" XO O O O XO XXX 6

4 Brehmer, Jaycen SR George Jenki 5' 6" P O O O XXX 4.5

4 Taylor, Nick SR Lake Gibson 5' 6" P P P O PPP 4.5

6 Hodges, Will JR George Jenki 5' 4" O O O XXX 3

7 Gonzalez-Fox, Connor SR Lakeland Chri5' 4" P P XO XXX 2

8 Wunderlich, Andrew SR George Jenki 5' 4" O XO XXO XXX 1

9 Gallishaw, Devon JR Lakeland HS 5' 2" O O XXX

10 Stubbs, Joe SO Santa Fe Cat 5' 2" P XXO XXX

11 Best, Carlos SR Lakeland HS 5' 0" O XXX

12 Bostic, Leron JR Victory Christi5' 0" XO XXX

12 Jean, Jonathan  9 Victory Christi5' 0" XO XXX

Nixon, Teshaun JR Lakeland HS NH XXX

Oxendine, Jacob  9 Lakeland ChriNH XXX

Rogers, Tyson SR George Jenki NH

Quint, Thomas SO Lakeland ChriNH

Cabrera, Jacob  9 Lakeland ChriNH XXX

Christian, Jalen SO Lake Gibson NH XXX

Snyder, Keaton SR McKeel Acad NH

#24 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" Pts
1 Cabrera, Sydney SR Lakeland Chri5' 4" P P P P O O O O O XXX 10

2 Baker, Chloe SR George Jenki 4' 10" P P O XO XO XXO XXX 8

3 Jones, Kassidy  9 Santa Fe Cat 4' 8" P P O O O XXX 5.5

3 Newberg, Breanna  8 Lakeland Chri4' 8" P O O O O XXX 5.5

5 Wilson, Cylee  9 Lakeland Chri4' 8" P P P XO XXO XXX 4

6 Pitt, Khalan  8 Victory Christi4' 6" O O O O XXX 3

7 Smith, Kyla SO Lakeland HS 4' 6" O XXO XO O XXX 2

8 Villiers, Czerise SO Lake Gibson 4' 6" P O O XXO XXX 1

9 Gonzalez Diaz, Liahneli JR Victory Christi4' 4" X O O XXX

10 Foster, Alexis  9 George Jenki 4' 4" O O XXO XXX

11 Batcher, Alyson SO George Jenki 4' 2" X O XXX

Humphery, Fiona SO George Jenki NH XXX

Thompson, Tamoy SR Kathleen HS NH XXX
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#25 Boys Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.30 2.45 2.60 2.75 3.50 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.29 Pts
1 Musick, Remi JR Lakeland Chri 4.10m P P P P P P O O XO XXX 10

2 Ott, Riley SO George Jenki 3.95m P P P P P O O O XXX 8

3 Murawski, Kyle SO George Jenki 3.95m P P P P P O XXO XO XXX 6

4 Riley, Sam JR Lakeland Chri 3.80m P P P P P P O XXX 5

5 Alleva, Wyland JR George Jenki 3.65m P P P P XXO XXO XXX 4

6 Suman, Ethan  9 George Jenki 2.60m O O O XXX 3

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.15 Pts
6 Suman, Ethan  9 George Jenki (cont'd) O 3

Singer, Zach SO Lakeland Chri NH XXX

Quint, Thomas SO Lakeland Chri NH XXX

#26 Girls Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.85 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45 2.60 2.90 3.07 Pts
1 Branham, Emily SO Lakeland Chri 2.90m P P P P O O XXO XXX 10

2 Stanaland, Jennifer JR George Jenki 2.45m P P O O O XXX 8

3 Lee, Cameron JR George Jenki 2.45m P P O XO O XXX 6

4 Wilson, Cylee  9 Lakeland Chri 2.30m P P O O XXX 5

5 Lowe, Sarah SO Lakeland Chri 1.85m XO XXX 4

6 Foster, Alexis  9 George Jenki 1.85m XXO XXX 2.5

6 Brannen, Haleigh SO Lakeland Chri 1.85m XXO XXX 2.5

Chancey, Madison SO George Jenki NH XXX

#27 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Taylor, Nick SR Lake Gibson 6.41m   (NW) 5.86 6.41 6.24 10

2 Ashley, Nate JR George Jenki 6.11m   (NW) FOUL FOUL 6.11 8

3 Randolph, JaQuan SO Victory Christi 6.10m   (NW) 5.37 5.87 6.10 6

4 Lawson, Daikwon SR Lakeland HS 5.88m   (NW) 5.88 5.53 FOUL 5

5 Powell, Griffin  9 Lakeland Chri 5.85m   (NW) FOUL FOUL 5.85 4

6 Graham, Fenley SO Lakeland HS 5.83m   (NW) 5.69 5.81 5.83 3

7 Gibson, Emmanuel  9 George Jenki 5.73m   (NW) 5.73 5.48 5.46 2

8 Evans, Daniel SO Lakeland Chri 5.60m   (NW) FOUL 5.60 5.41 1

9 Stubbs, Joe SO Santa Fe Cat 5.36m   (NW) 5.24 5.36 5.06

10 Sanders, Tariq JR Kathleen HS 5.33m   (NW) 4.95 FOUL 5.33

11 Rolle, Jaylen SO Lakeland HS 5.27m   (NW) 5.27 4.80 4.74

12 Widick, John  9 Santa Fe Cat 5.26m   (NW) 5.15 5.26 4.88

13 Parrow, Connor SO Victory Christi 5.20m   (NW) FOUL 5.20 5.16

14 Ross, Kevin JR Lake Gibson 5.14m   (NW) FOUL FOUL 5.14

15 Oliver, Dylan SR George Jenki 5.12m   (NW) 5.12 5.07 5.09

16 Cabrera, Jacob  9 Lakeland Chri 5.09m   (NW) 4.93 FOUL 5.09

17 Roseman, Jamaree SO George Jenki 5.02m   (NW) 4.26 5.02 4.96

18 Oxendine, Jacob  9 Lakeland Chri 4.96m   (NW) 4.25 FOUL 4.96

19 Jones, TreVon JR Victory Christi 4.87m   (NW) FOUL 4.87 FOUL
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#27 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
20 Nixon, Teshaun JR Lakeland HS 4.85m   (NW) 4.55 4.79 4.85

Edwards, Jauvone SR McKeel Acad NM

Thomas, Dante JR Kathleen HS NM

Battle, Jarrius SR Kathleen HS NM

Brooks, Shoquan SR McKeel Acad NM

Cunningham, Dj SR McKeel Acad NM

#28 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Cabrera, Sydney SR Lakeland Chri 5.20m   (NW) 4.91 4.85 5.20 10

2 Thompson, Chamere SR George Jenki 4.61m   (NW) 4.61 4.59 4.60 8

3 StJohn, Ava JR Lakeland Chri 4.53m   (NW) 4.21 4.35 4.53 6

4 Doctor, Diamond SR Kathleen HS 4.49m   (NW) 4.43 4.49 4.46 5

5 Newberg, Breanna  8 Lakeland Chri 4.46m   (NW) 4.45 FOUL 4.46 4

6 Jones, Kassidy  9 Santa Fe Cat 4.46m   (NW) 4.46 4.32 4.27 3

7 Jones, Leanna JR Lakeland HS 4.42m   (NW) 4.03 FOUL 4.42 2

8 Foster, Alexis  9 George Jenki 4.40m   (NW) 4.35 4.06 4.40 1

9 Rusin, Maria SO Santa Fe Cat 4.40m   (NW) 4.40 4.23 4.21

10 Wilson, Zy'Eisha SR Kathleen HS 4.39m   (NW) FOUL 4.39 4.28

11 Small, Calli Ann JR Lake Gibson 4.37m   (NW) FOUL FOUL 4.37

12 Jenkins, Kaylee SO George Jenki 4.36m   (NW) 4.11 3.64 4.36

13 Jones, JaNya  9 Victory Christi 4.24m   (NW) FOUL 3.78 4.24

14 Dmytryszyn, Victoria JR George Jenki 4.23m   (NW) 4.23 4.11 FOUL

15 Clarke, Umayah JR Kathleen HS 4.22m   (NW) 4.15 4.22 4.06

16 Villiers, Czerise SO Lake Gibson 4.21m   (NW) 3.86 4.21 3.98

17 Robinson, Ameris SO Lakeland HS 4.13m   (NW) 4.13 4.01 4.09

18 Grant, Dymand SO Lakeland HS 3.96m   (NW) FOUL 3.96 3.25

19 Smith, Kyla SO Lakeland HS 3.85m   (NW) 3.68 3.75 3.85

20 Hall, Lauren  9 Lakeland Chri 3.24m   (NW) FOUL 3.24 3.17

21 Jalovec, Leah SO Santa Fe Cat 3.14m   (NW) FOUL 3.14 3.06

Ogelsby, Delicia SO Lake Gibson NM

Clement, Hannah SR Victory Christi NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Wilson, Drac'Kia SO Kathleen HS NM

#29 Boys Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Vickers, Lavonte SO Victory Christi 12.77m   (NW) 12.77 12.76 12.57 10

2 Jean, Jonathan  9 Victory Christi 12.56m   (NW) 12.56 12.12 11.93 8

3 Ashley, Nate JR George Jenki 12.02m   (NW) 12.00 12.02 11.79 6

4 Gibson, Emmanuel  9 George Jenki 11.52m   (NW) FOUL 11.52 FOUL 5

5 Marbra, Makhi SR Lakeland HS 11.50m   (NW) FOUL 10.30 11.50 4

6 Powell, Griffin  9 Lakeland Chri 11.40m   (NW) 11.40 11.17 FOUL 3

7 Evans, Daniel SO Lakeland Chri 10.81m   (NW) 10.81 FOUL FOUL 2

8 Zoffinger, James  9 Victory Christi 10.61m   (NW) FOUL 10.42 10.61 1
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#29 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
9 Sanders, Tariq JR Kathleen HS 10.39m   (NW) 10.39 9.81 FOUL

10 Cabrera, Jacob  9 Lakeland Chri 10.34m   (NW) 10.05 10.31 10.34

11 Quint, Thomas SO Lakeland Chri 9.50m   (NW) FOUL 9.48 9.50

12 Palmer, Zach SO Victory Christi 8.60m   (NW) FOUL 8.60 8.10

Oliver, Dylan SR George Jenki NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Battle, Jarrius SR Kathleen HS NM

Street, Danny SO Kathleen HS NM

Mosley, William SO George Jenki NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#30 Girls Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Cabrera, Sydney SR Lakeland Chri 10.53m   (NW) 2.80 10.53 10.45 10

2 Thompson, Tamoy SR Kathleen HS 10.06m   (NW) FOUL 10.06 FOUL 8

3 Newberg, Breanna  8 Lakeland Chri 9.73m   (NW) 9.03 FOUL 9.73 6

4 StJohn, Ava JR Lakeland Chri 9.59m   (NW) 9.59 9.23 9.03 5

5 Baker, Chloe SR George Jenki 8.88m   (NW) 8.70 8.88 8.56 4

6 Jenkins, Kaylee SO George Jenki 8.84m   (NW) 8.61 8.72 8.84 3

7 Mason, Caroline SO George Jenki 8.52m   (NW) 7.79 FOUL 8.52 2

Rodriguez, Maria SO Santa Fe Cat NM

#31 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Thomas, Kevaris SR Lakeland HS 13.94m 13.84 13.64 13.79 13.94 10

2 Lopez, Johnathan SR Santa Fe Cat 13.42m 12.68 13.42 12.57 12.78 8

3 Brown, Taquon SR Victory Christi 13.12m 12.32 12.26 13.12 12.42 6

4 Gomez, Alvin SR Tenoroc HS 13.10m 11.62 11.78 13.10 11.72 5

5 Martin, Jaharie JR Lakeland HS 12.75m 12.65 FOUL FOUL 12.75 4

6 Holloway, Marckeith SR Victory Christi 12.70m 12.62 10.95 10.45 12.70 3

7 Sanders, Tariq JR Kathleen HS 12.44m 12.34 FOUL FOUL 12.44 2

8 Nance, Thomas JR Victory Christi 11.56m 11.10 10.85 11.56 11.20 1

9 Jean, Latrell JR Lakeland HS 11.43m 11.33 10.13 11.13 11.43

10 Lehman, Forrest SR Lakeland Chri 10.91m 10.52 10.91 10.55 10.62

11 Grooms, Wilson SR Lakeland Chri 10.83m 10.73 10.45 10.72 10.83

12 King, Joseph SR Victory Christi 10.78m 10.68 10.29 9.54 10.78

13 Hesseltine, Nate  9 Lakeland Chri 10.61m 9.92 10.23 10.61 10.00

14 Moonab, Nicholas JR George Jenki 10.52m 10.42 9.61 9.90 10.52

15 Green, Mitchell JR Lakeland Chri 10.26m FOUL 9.61 10.26 FOUL

16 Yarde, Azadrian JR Lakeland HS 10.19m 9.55 FOUL 10.19 9.65

17 Johnson, Brandon  9 George Jenki 10.08m 8.74 9.56 10.08 8.84

18 Patel, Darshan SO George Jenki 7.83m 6.69 7.64 7.83 6.79

Rivera, Anthony  9 Kathleen HS NM

Crayton, Rasean JR George Jenki NM

Chunn, Jaylin SO Tenoroc HS NM

Timothy, Shavonta SR Lake Gibson NM
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#32 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 McCoy, Shakira SR Lakeland HS 11.11m 11.11 10.96 10.69 10

2 Rivers, Unique SR Kathleen HS 8.73m 7.67 8.73 8.05 8

3 McFarlane, Denique JR George Jenki 8.45m 7.41 7.84 8.45 6

4 Wright, Emane SO Kathleen HS 8.23m 8.23 8.23 7.98 5

5 Wilson, A'Shari SO Lake Gibson 8.08m 7.89 7.62 8.08 4

6 Buford, Alyssa JR George Jenki 7.98m 7.98 7.56 FOUL 3

7 Branch, Kenisha  9 Kathleen HS 7.75m 7.75 7.68 7.65 2

8 Harris, Nicole JR George Jenki 7.42m 6.87 7.42 FOUL 1

9 Gardner, Sharon JR Lakeland HS 6.89m 6.66 6.89 6.81

10 Mastrosimone, Keira JR George Jenki 6.83m 6.83 6.72 6.72

11 Butler, Katerra JR Lake Gibson 6.66m 6.66 6.13 6.08

12 Chatman, Edzharia SR Lakeland HS 6.45m 6.39 6.22 6.45

13 Dempsey, Deja SR Victory Christi 6.44m 6.37 6.25 6.44

14 Smith, Kailah SR Lake Gibson 6.28m 6.21 6.24 6.28

15 Runyon, Laney  9 Victory Christi 6.28m 6.28 6.04 5.88

16 Susanna, Guiterrez Leiva JR Victory Christi 5.27m 4.81 5.27 5.15

17 Branham, Rachel  9 Lakeland Chri 5.05m 4.57 4.72 5.05

18 Oquendo, Adriana JR Lakeland HS 4.53m 4.53 3.98 FOUL

Boone, Cierra JR Tenoroc HS NM

Handford, Tatyana SR Kathleen HS NM

#33 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Domineck, Jordan SR George Jenki 37.87m FOUL FOUL 37.87 10

2 Gutierrez, Ryan SR George Jenki 37.76m 37.76 36.19 FOUL 8

3 Sanders, Tariq JR Kathleen HS 34.97m 34.97 33.86 34.11 6

4 Lopez, Johnathan SR Santa Fe Cat 34.49m 30.90 29.71 34.49 5

5 Nance, Thomas JR Victory Christi 34.40m 33.62 34.40 27.74 4

6 Martin, Jaharie JR Lakeland HS 33.02m FOUL 33.02 FOUL 3

7 Palmer, Bryce SR George Jenki 32.65m 32.65 FOUL 31.50 2

8 Peralta, Jose JR Victory Christi 30.77m 30.77 FOUL 25.93 1

9 Green, Mitchell JR Lakeland Chri 28.80m 23.54 28.80 23.96

10 Grooms, Wilson SR Lakeland Chri 28.14m FOUL 28.14 FOUL

11 Gomez, Alvin SR Tenoroc HS 28.00m 27.76 28.00 26.70

12 Hesseltine, Nate  9 Lakeland Chri 27.92m 26.81 27.92 25.60

13 Hunter, Jaydon SO Victory Christi 27.49m FOUL 26.47 27.49

14 Johnson, Brandon  9 George Jenki 27.26m FOUL 24.68 27.26

15 Lehman, Forrest SR Lakeland Chri 26.15m 26.15 FOUL 26.10

16 Gundar, Grant  8 Victory Christi 21.93m FOUL 21.93 19.90

17 Nereus, Lavarrion JR Lake Gibson 21.90m 21.90 FOUL 19.78

18 Jean, Latrell JR Lakeland HS 21.59m 21.59 FOUL FOUL

Foley, Haigen JR Lakeland HS NM

Rivera, Anthony  9 Kathleen HS NM

Chunn, Jaylin SO Tenoroc HS NM

Timothy, Shavonta SR Lake Gibson NM
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#33 Boys Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
Thomas, Kevaris SR Lakeland HS NM

#34 Girls Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Rivers, Unique SR Kathleen HS 29.84m 29.84 25.58 26.36 10

2 McCoy, Shakira SR Lakeland HS 29.20m FOUL FOUL 29.20 8

3 McFarlane, Denique JR George Jenki 24.26m FOUL 24.26 21.65 6

4 Harris, Nicole JR George Jenki 24.03m FOUL 21.97 24.03 5

5 Mastrosimone, Keira JR George Jenki 23.87m 23.87 21.70 20.50 4

6 Wright, Emane SO Kathleen HS 23.47m 23.47 FOUL FOUL 3

7 Kimbrell, Samantha JR Victory Christi 22.11m FOUL 20.91 22.11 2

8 Cabrera, Sydney SR Lakeland Chri 21.61m 16.23 20.68 21.61 1

9 Caswell, Mary Fran JR Lakeland Chri 20.57m 20.53 18.26 20.57

10 Plyler, Rachel JR Lakeland Chri 20.30m FOUL 20.30 19.84

11 Branham, Rachel  9 Lakeland Chri 19.59m 18.65 13.58 19.59

12 Forman, Kirsten JR Victory Christi 19.03m 19.03 18.58 18.85

13 Buford, Alyssa JR George Jenki 18.66m 18.66 18.64 FOUL

14 Delgado, Antonella SO Victory Christi 18.29m 12.22 18.29 16.93

15 Joseph, Soucha JR Lakeland HS 17.88m FOUL 15.74 17.88

16 Powder, Megan JR Lake Gibson 17.40m FOUL 16.15 17.40

17 Kilgore, Brooke JR Lakeland HS 17.01m FOUL 17.01 16.71

18 Smith, Kailah SR Lake Gibson 15.88m 14.40 13.38 15.88

19 Runyon, Laney  9 Victory Christi 15.73m 15.73 15.24 13.34

20 Oquendo, Adriana JR Lakeland HS 14.29m 14.29 12.73 13.87

Henderson, Traikwanna SO Kathleen HS NM

Boone, Cierra JR Tenoroc HS NM

Handford, Tatyana SR Kathleen HS NM

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 George Jenkins HS GEOJ 228.5

2 Victory Christian Academy VICT 122

3 Lakeland HS LAKE 86

4 Lakeland Christian School LAKC 75

5 Lake Gibson HS LGIB 42.5

6 Geneva Classical Academy GECA 28

7 Kathleen HS KATH 19

8 Santa Fe Catholic SFCA 16

9 Tenoroc HS TENO 9

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 George Jenkins HS GEOJ 231.5

2 Lakeland Christian School LAKC 149

3 Kathleen HS KATH 132

4 Lakeland HS LAKE 58
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Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

5 Victory Christian Academy VICT 22

6 Lake Gibson HS LGIB 21

7 Santa Fe Catholic SFCA 10.5

8 Tenoroc HS TENO 4
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